
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2354

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2022


RLDA IN TAMIL NADU


2354.  DR. T. R. PAARIVENDHAR :


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of projects/works undertaken by Rail Land

Development Authority (RLDA) during the last three years;


(b) the total number of projects/works that have been completed, partially completed and under process as on date/project-wise;


(c) the total amount allotted and spent by RLDA as on date/project-

wise; and


(d) the total number of projects/works undertaken by RLDA in Tamil

Nadu during the last three years along with its status as on date?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (d):      A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2354 BY DR. T. R. PAARIVENDHAR TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 21.12.2022 REGARDING RLDA IN TAMIL

NADU.

(a) : During the last three years, 10 nos. of station development projects have been undertaken by RLDA.

(b) & (c) : Two projects have been completed & commissioned and remaining eight are under progress as under:

SN Station Fund Allotted

(₹  In lacs)

Fund Utilized

(₹  In lacs)

Status

1. Muzaffarpur 946 43.6 In Progress

2. Lucknow 1500 Nil In Progress

3. Delhi Cantt. 1000 33.24 In Progress

4. Chandigarh 200 39.23 In Progress

5. Bijwasan 15160 2802 In Progress

6. Gandhinagar

Capital

20781 20781 Completed

7. Ajni These works

sanctioned

under

umbrella

work. Project-

wise

allotment not

made

25.67 In Progress

8. Surat Nil In Progress

9. Nagpur 211 In Progress

10. Rani Kamlapati - The project was

done on Public

Private Partnership

Completed


(d) : RLDA has finalized Detailed Project Report of re-development of 05 stations viz. Madurai, Rameshwaram, Kanyakumari, Katpadi and Chennai Egmore in Tamil Nadu during the last three years. Engineering,

Procurement & Construction tenders for these projects have been invited and awarded by Zonal Railways.

*****

